
West Deptford Middle School
675 Grove Rd    West Deptford, NJ  08086
School Phone:      Fax:      Email: tlindsay@wdeptford.k12.nj.us

Superintendent
Brian Gismondi

Principal 
Jason Morrell

Athletic Director
Tom Lindsay

Middle School Wrestling (Boys)
Winter 2023-2024

Day Date Opponent Place Depart Time

Friday Dec. 15 @ Lindenwold Middle
School

Lindenwold Middle School  4:00PM

Saturday Dec. 16 @ OPEN (Collingswood
Holiday Tournament)

OPEN  TBA

Wednesday Dec. 20 Haddonfield Middle School West Deptford Middle
School

 4:00PM

Wednesday Dec. 27 OPEN (Southern Slam
Holiday Tournament)

West Deptford Middle
School

 TBA

Wednesday Jan. 03 @ Washington Township
High School

Washington Township
High School

 4:00PM

Thursday Jan. 04 Paulsboro High School West Deptford Middle
School

 4:00PM

Thursday Jan. 11 @ Sterling High School Sterling High School  4:00PM
Wednesday Jan. 17 @ Collingswood Middle

School
Collingswood Middle
School

 4:00PM

Friday Jan. 19 Audubon HS West Deptford Middle
School

 4:00PM

Wednesday Jan. 24 @ Gloucester City High
School

Gloucester City High
School

 4:00PM

Friday Jan. 26 Gateway Regional HS West Deptford Middle
School

 4:00PM

Wednesday Jan. 31 @ Haddon Twp. MS/HS Haddon Twp. MS/HS  4:00PM
Friday Feb. 02 Haddon Heights High

School
West Deptford Middle
School

 4:00PM
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